



Water Main Improvements at Terra Cotta Avenue and Main Street

October 12, 2011

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Barone Contracting		Copenhaver Construction		IHC Construction		Bolder Contractors	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	12" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water Main	Foot	450	\$ 86.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00
2	10" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water main	Foot	15	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
3	8" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water Main	Foot	15	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	6" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Water Main	Foot	35	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00
5	4" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water main	Foot	85	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00
6	12" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	10" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	8" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	4" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Standard Valve Vault, 5' Diameter	Each	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
12	Fire Hydrant w/ Auxillary Valve & Box	Each	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
13	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	2000	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Restrained Joint, 12"	Each	20	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
15	Restrained Joint, 10"	Each	6	\$ 96.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
16	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	8	\$ 66.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
17	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	12	\$ 58.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00
18	Restrained Joint, 4"	Each	20	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
19	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
20	Short Water Services and Box, 1"	Each	3	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	Long Water Services and Box, 1"	Each	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
22	Steel Casing Pipe Augered and Jacked	Foot	65	\$ 387.00	\$ 25,155.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00
23	Abandon Existing Water Main, Fill with CLSM	Foot	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
24	Trench Backfill	CuYd	125	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	Connection to Existing Water Main	Each	4	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00
27	Pressure Testing & Disinfecting	L.S.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	6" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	30	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
30	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	75	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 412.50
31	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	650	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 975.00
32	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	80	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00
33	Combination Conc Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	80	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	650	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00
35	Detecable Warnings	Each	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
36	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pvt, 7"	SqYd	40	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Class D Patches, 11.5"	SqYd	40	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	Class D patches, 6"	SqYd	35	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,380.00
39	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C, N50	Ton	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
40	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix D, N70	Ton	12	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00
41	Topsoil Placement, 4"	SqYd	575	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,725.00
42	Sodding	SqYd	575	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,450.00
43	Tree Removal	In-Dia	65	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
44	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
45	Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Patch	Ton	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00
Total		As Read		\$	159,035.00	\$	190,720.00	\$	196,975.00	\$	211,527.50
		As Calculated		\$	159,035.00	\$	190,720.00	\$	196,975.00	\$	215,527.50



Water Main Improvements at Terra Cotta Avenue and Main Street

October 12, 2011

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Glenbrook Excavating		Campanella & Sons		Vian Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	12" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water Main	Foot	450	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 49,050.00
2	10" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water main	Foot	15	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	8" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water Main	Foot	15	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	6" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Water Main	Foot	35	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	4" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water main	Foot	85	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,350.00
6	12" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 2,844.00
7	10" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 2,447.00	\$ 2,447.00
8	8" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	4" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Standard Valve Vault, 5' Diameter	Each	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 8,010.00
11	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	Fire Hydrant w/ Auxillary Valve & Box	Each	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
13	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	2000	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Restrained Joint, 12"	Each	20	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,080.00
15	Restrained Joint, 10"	Each	6	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
16	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	8	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
17	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	12	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00
18	Restrained Joint, 4"	Each	20	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
19	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
20	Short Water Services and Box, 1"	Each	3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 3,660.00
21	Long Water Services and Box, 1"	Each	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	Steel Casing Pipe Augered and Jacked	Foot	65	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 29,900.00
23	Abandon Existing Water Main, Fill with CLSM	Foot	800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00
24	Trech Backfill	CuYd	125	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,875.00
25	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	Connection to Existing Water Main	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 20,920.00
27	Pressure Testing & Disinfecting	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	6" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
29	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	2	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	75	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00
31	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	650	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00
32	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	80	\$ 10.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00
33	Combination Conc Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
34	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	650	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00
35	Detectable Warnings	Each	3	\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
36	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pvt, 7"	SqYd	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
37	Class D Patches, 11.5"	SqYd	40	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
38	Class D patches, 6"	SqYd	35	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00
39	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C, N50	Ton	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
40	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix D, N70	Ton	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00
41	Topsoil Placement, 4"	SqYd	575	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,775.00
42	Sodding	SqYd	575	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,175.00
43	Tree Removal	In-Dia	65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,640.00
44	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
45	Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Patch	Ton	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
Total			As Read	\$ 227,350.00		\$ 242,530.00		\$ 252,106.00	
			As Calculated	\$ 227,350.00		\$ 242,530.00		\$ 252,106.00	



Water Main Improvements at Terra Cotta Avenue and Main Street

October 12, 2011

Item #	Item	Unit	Approx. Quant.	Concept Plumbing		Berger Excavating		Manaeval Construction	
				Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total	Unit Price	Unit Total
1	12" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water Main	Foot	450	\$ 106.50	\$ 47,925.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,500.00
2	10" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water main	Foot	15	\$ 81.30	\$ 1,219.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 1,867.50
3	8" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water Main	Foot	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,680.00
4	6" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52, Water Main	Foot	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,555.00
5	4" Dia., Ductile Iron Pipe, CL 52 Water main	Foot	85	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 3,952.50
6	12" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
7	10" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 2,761.00	\$ 2,761.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
8	8" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	4" Gate Valve	Each	1	\$ 1,642.00	\$ 1,642.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
10	Standard Valve Vault, 5' Diameter	Each	3	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00
11	Valve Box	Each	1	\$ 403.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	Fire Hydrant w/ Auxillary Valve & Box	Each	1	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
13	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	2000	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 14,500.00
14	Restrained Joint, 12"	Each	20	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Restrained Joint, 10"	Each	6	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00
16	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	8	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	12	\$ 49.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00
18	Restrained Joint, 4"	Each	20	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	1	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
20	Short Water Services and Box, 1"	Each	3	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
21	Long Water Services and Box, 1"	Each	2	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
22	Steel Casing Pice Augered and Jacked	Foot	65	\$ 352.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 78,000.00
23	Abadon Existing Water Main, Fill with CLSM	Foot	800	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	Trech Backfill	CuYd	125	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,625.00
25	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	10	\$ 273.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
26	Connection to Existing Water Main	Each	4	\$ 5,583.00	\$ 22,332.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00
27	Pressure Testing & Disinfecting	L.S.	1	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00
28	6" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	30	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00
29	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	2	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
30	Combination Curb & Gutter Removal	Foot	75	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00
31	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	650	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00
32	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	80	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,040.00
33	Combination Conc Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	80	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,360.00
34	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	650	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 4,647.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00
35	Detecable Warnings	Each	3	\$ 53.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 267.75
36	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pvt, 7"	SqYd	40	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00
37	Class D Patches, 11.5"	SqYd	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
38	Class D patches, 6"	SqYd	35	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00
39	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix C, N50	Ton	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00
40	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course Mix D, N70	Ton	12	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00
41	Topsoil Placement, 4"	SqYd	575	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,868.75
42	Sodding	SqYd	575	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,887.50
43	Tree Removal	In-Dia	65	\$ 37.50	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00
44	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	\$ 34,241.00	\$ 34,241.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
45	Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Patch	Ton	5	\$ 227.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00
Total			As Read	\$ 254,060.50		\$ 265,635.00		\$ 280,115.25	
			As Calculated	\$ 254,055.50		\$ 265,635.00		\$ 280,119.00	